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Committee Agenda 
Revised 

Remove HB 1097 and HB 1086 

Committee: Joint Committee on Appropriations 

Room: Room 362 

Date: Thursday, February 19, 2026 

Time: 10:00 AM-11:59 AM 

 Register electronically to testify: https://sdlegislature.gov/testify/303211 

Representatives Derby, Auch, Jorgenson, Kassin, Kolbeck (Jack), Moore, Muckey, 

Novstrup, and Sjaarda and Senators Otten, Carley, Foster, Howard, Lapka, Miskimins, 

Vilhauer, Voita, and Zikmund 

BILL HEARINGS 

HB 1072 provide an appropriation for a payment for state employee salaries 

(Introduced) 

Introduced by: Representative Weisgram 

SB 69 make an appropriation for the purchase of a new Division of Highway 

Patrol airplane and mission equipment and to declare an emergency 

(Introduced) 

Introduced by: The Chair of the Senate Committee on Appropriations at the 

request of the Department of Public Safety 

SB 174 make an appropriation to defray the operational costs of school 

districts (Introduced) 

Introduced by: Senator Deibert 

SB 217 make an appropriation for a fire management officer position within 

the Department of Public Safety (Introduced) 

Introduced by: Senator Otten 

 

 /s/ MIKE DERBY  /s/ ERNIE OTTEN 

 Mike Derby, Co-Chair  Ernie Otten, Co-Chair 
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